
1/10  

 

 
  

 

FM65001WH-LV 

FM65001ES-LV 
 

 

 

   
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

VERSION #23-12-21 



2/10  

 



3/10  

 



4/10  

 



5/10 
 

   LOVESEAT  
 
 

 

  PARTS  
 
 

A 
B C 

 

SEAT FRAME 
1 pc. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

D 

 
 

LEFT SIDE FACING 
(LSF) ARM 

1 pc. 
 
 
 

E 

 
 

RIGHT SIDE FACING 
(RSF) ARM 

1 pc. 

 
 

BACKREST 
1 pc. 

 
SEAT CUSHION 

1 pc. 
 
 
 

F G H 
 
 

 

 
LEG 
1 pc. 

 
RECTANGLE PILLOW 

1 pc. 

BIG SQUARE PILLOW 
2 pc. 



6/10 
 

  HARDWARE  
 
 
 
 
 

1  2  3  

  
FLAT WASHER 
Ø5/16 x 22mm 

  
LOCK WASHER 

Ø5/16 

  
BOLT 

Ø5/16 x 2’’ 
 12 pc.  12 pc.  4 pc. 

 
4 

 

 

 

 
5 

 

 

 

 
6 

 

  
ALLEN KEY M5 

Ø5/16 

  
BOLT 

Ø5/16 x 3¼’’ 

  
THREAD BOLT 

Ø5/16 x 3¼’’ 
 1 pc.  6 pc.  2 pc. 

 
7 

 

 

 
8 

 

 

 

 
9 

 
 
 

 

  
HEX NUT 

Ø5/16 x 1/2’’ 

  
WRENCH 

12mm 

  
SCREWS 

#4 x 70mm 
 2 pc.  1 pc.  4 pc. 



7/10 
 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

 

1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2 

Part #A x 1pc 
Part #F x 2pcs 
Hardware #1 x 4pcs 
Hardware #2 x 4pcs 
Hardware #3 x 4pcs 
Hardware #4 x 1pc 

Part #B x 1pc 
Part #C X 1pc 
Hardware #1x 6pcs 
Hardware #2 x 6pcs 
Hardware #5 x 6pcs 

Align the Leg (#F) to the Seat frame 
(#A) and secure by using Bolts (#3) with 
Lock washer (#2) and Flat washer (#3). 

Attach the Left/right Facing 
Arm (#B,#C) Leg to the 
Seat frame (#A) corner by 
using Bolt (#5) with Lock 
washer (#2) and Flat 
washer (#1). ecure the back 
side of the arm to the seat 
by using Bolt (#5) with Lock 
washer (#2) and Flat 
washer (#1). 

B 



8/10 
 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

 

3 
 
 
 
 

 

 
4 

 
 
 

Hardware #9 x 4pcs 

Part #D x 1pc 
Hardware #6 x 2pcs 

Secure the arms (#B,#C) at the corner by using Screw (#9). 

Prepare the Backrest (#D) by attaching the 
Threaded bolt (#6). 



9/10 
 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

 

5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
 
 
 

 

Part #D x 1pc 

Align and insert the Backrest (#D) into 
the Seat frame (#A). 

Hardware #1 x 2pcs 
Hardware #2 x 2pcs 
Hardware #7 x 2pcs 

Secure Backrest (#D) under the Seat frame (#A) 
by using Lock washer (#2) with Flat washer (#1). 



10/10 
 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

 

7 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
Completed 

Part #E x 1pc 

Place the Seat cushion (#E). 


